#### 502147082 11/30/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karl L. Gruber	06/22/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diversified Electronics LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 65104	
City:	Port Ludiow	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98365	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8242667	
PCT Number:	US2011022706	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3606817315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-681-7305

Email: nancy@innovationlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jacques M. Dulin, Esq.
Address Line 1: 237 N. Sequim Avenue

Address Line 4: Sequim, WASHINGTON 98382

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7320-001US&PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacques M. Dulin, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

502147082

source=7320-001US-Assignment#page1.tif source=7320-001US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029388 FRAME: 0352 90768

CH \$80.00

# **Assignment Of Patent Applications**

WHEREAS, I, KARL L. GRUBER, have invented certain new and useful improvements which are disclosed in the following patent application(s): United States Patent Application SN 13/014,775, filed on January 27, 2011, entitled "FOLDED AND SPIRAL CFL BULB SAFETY CUPS, DIFFUSION COVERS AND SHADE ASSEMBLIES", now U.S. Patent 8,242,667 issued August 14, 2012; United States Patent Application SN 61/298,847 filed on January 28, 2010, entitled "FOLDED AND SPIRAL CFL BULB SAFETY CUPS, DIFFUSION COVERS AND SHADE ASSEMBLIES"; PCT Application, TW Application, and CN application each entitled "FOLDED AND SPIRAL CFL BULB SAFETY CUPS, DIFFUSION COVERS AND SHADE ASSEMBLIES"; whose serial numbers and filing dates are identified below, said applications being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 7320-001US, 7320-001PR, 7320-001PCT, 7320-001TW, and 7320-001CN, in the law offices of Innovation Law Group, Ltd., 237 North Sequim Avenue, Sequim, WA 98382-3456, USA, c/o Jacques M. Dulin, Esq., Reg. No. 24,067; and

WHEREAS, Diversified Electronics LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at P.O. Box 65104, Port Ludlow, WA 98365, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s), including without limitation the above described patent applications, in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, reexaminations, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in any provisional applications filed on such invention(s).

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and the Patent Office Officials in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reexamination, extension, substitute, renewal and reissue application, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant to ASSIGNEE and to the law firm of Innovation Law Group, Ltd., 237 North Sequim Avenue, Sequim, WA 98382-3456, USA, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, filing date and execution date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or with the rules of the patent offices of any foreign country for recordation of this document.

The Applications assigned hereunder are:

USSN 13/014,775 filed January 27, 2011; now U.S. Patent 8,242,667 issued Aug. 14, 2012;

USSN 61/298,847 filed January 28, 2010;

PCT Application PCT/US11/22706 filed January 27, 2011;

TW SN 10010333 Filed January 27, 2011

CN SN 201180007393,3 July 27, 2012

7320-001US-PCT-TW Assignment To Diversified Electronics LLC from Inventor

PATENT REEL: 029388 FRAME: 0353 Further, I agree that this Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest of the filing date of the first filed patent application listed above or the date of our signatures below.

This Assignment may be executed on different dates by each of us and the signatures separately or together on different pages. I understand and agree that together these pages are a single document and that this Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest of the filing date of the first filed patent application listed above or the date of our signatures below.

Date: June 22, 2012

Signature of Inventor: Karl L. Gruber

		12 (* 18 L) (* 28 L)
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	(EXP. 08/03/2013) Z
33.	)	2 / 00 000 / 0   0   0   0   0   0   0
COUNTY OF CLALLAM	)	WASH WASH

On this FIGURER, either personally known to be the same person or proven by satisfactory evidence, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

AMBHILLIAN SANDERS

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given,

(Notary Seal Below)

Nothry Public

PATENT REEL: 029388 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 11/30/2012**